

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21738 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17149 of 2017****In****LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017**

=====

GUJARAT STATE PETRONET LIMITED....Appellant(s)

Versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASPI M KAPADIA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR KAMAL B TRIVEDI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR MIHIR JOSHI,

SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR VISHWAS K SHAH, MR MASOOM K SHAH,

MRS NEHA M. SHAH WITH MS ANKITA RAJPUT WITH MR MAYANK R.

CHAVDA, ADVOCATES for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR AKSHAT KHARE, CAVEATOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MRS SUMAN KHARE, CAVEATOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH
REDDY**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**Date : 27/12/2017****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)**

Notice to the respondents, returnable on
11th January, 2018. Service of notice is waived by
Mr. Vishwas K. Shah, learned counsel on record

for respondent No.1 and Mr.Akshat Khare, learned counsel for the respondent No.2. Direct service is permitted for respondent Nos.3 and 4. Any further works will be subject to further orders in the matter.

(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

RADHAN