

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21738 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017

=====

GUJARAT STATE PETRONET LIMITED

Versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASPI M KAPADIA(1865) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MRS SUMAN KHARE(2226) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 10/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

Heard Mr. Aspi M. Kapadia, learned advocate for the appellant, Ms. Kavya Tulsyan, learned advocate for Mr. Akshat Khare, learned advocate for the respondent no.2, Mr. Devang Vyas, learned ASG for Union of India, Mr. Rituraj M. Meena, learned advocate for the respondent no.3 and Mr. Vishwas K. Shah, learned advocate for the respondent no.1.

Mr. Devang Vyas, learned ASG pointed out that pursuant to the order dated 14.06.2021, the committee has been constituted and one hearing has already taken place and the same is in process. He has further informed that the 2nd scheduled meeting of the committee is in near future. Stand over to **31.08.2021**.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

(NIRZAR S. DESAI, J)

Pradhyuman