

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/21738/2017

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017**

=====

GUJARAT STATE PETRONET LIMITED
Versus
GAIL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASPI M KAPADIA(1865) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MRS SUMAN KHARE(2226) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER
**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

There is a leave note of Mr. Parth Bhatt, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no. 4.

As prayed by Mr. Mihir Thakore, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellant, the matter is posted on 06.04.2026 at 12:30 p.m.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI