

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/21738/2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2619 of 2017

=====

GUJARAT STATE PETRONET LIMITED

Versus

GAIL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MIHIR THAKORE, SENIOR COUNSEL FOR MR ASPI M KAPADIA(1865) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
 MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
 MR.KAMAL TRIVEDI, LD.SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MS.AASHVI SHAH FOR MR VISHWAS K SHAH(5364) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
 MRS SUMAN KHARE(2226) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 06/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

1. Mr.Mihir Thakore and Mr.Kamal Trivedi, the learned Senior Counsels for the contesting parties would submit that the parties are trying to resolve the dispute amicably. The matter is adjourned for a period of three weeks.

2. It is intimated that Mr.Parth H. Bhatt, the learned advocate who was appearing for the respondent No.4 has resigned. The note for withdrawal of appearance given by Mr.Parth H. Bhatt, has been supplied in the Court, which is on record. The name of Mr.Parth H. Bhatt for the respondent No.4 be deleted from the causelist.

3. A fresh notice of the appeal on behalf of the respondent No.4 be supplied in the office of the Additional Solicitor General of India, High Court within a period of 48 hours.

List the matter on **04.05.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER

(D.N.RAY,J)